## Notice of Interest Sub. S-hldr (Section 137 of CA 2016)

## MUHIBBAH ENGINEERING (M) BHD

## Particulars of Substantial Securities Holder

Name	FIL LIMITED
Address	Pembroke Hall, 42 Crow Lane, HMCX Hamilton Bermuda.
Company No.	EC01462
Nationality/Country of incorporation	Bermuda
Descriptions (Class)	Ordinary Shares
Name & address of registered holder	BROWN BROS HARRIMAN (BOSTON)
	BROWN BROS HARRIMN LTD LUX (C)
	CLEARSTREAM BANKING SA LUX (C)
	JP MORGAN, BOURNEMOUTH (C)
	MASTER TRUST BANK OF JAPAN (C)
	STATE STR BK AND TR CO LNDN (C)

## Date interest acquired & no of securities acquired

Date notice received by Listed

Issuer

Date interest acquired	15 May 2018	
No of securities	24,446,500	
Circumstances by reason of which Securities Holder has interest	Transaction of securities by the fund managers of FIL Limited	
Nature of interest	Direct Interest	
Total no of securities after change		
Direct (units)	24,446,500	
Direct (%)	5.09	
Indirect/deemed interest (units)		
Indirect/deemed interest (%)		
Date of notice	18 May 2018	

21 May 2018

Announcement Info	
Company Name	MUHIBBAH ENGINEERING (M) BHD
Stock Name	MUHIBAH

Date Announced	21 May 2018
Category	Notice of Interest of Substantial Shareholder Pursuant to Section 137 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS1-21052018-00001